Authority: Item 11, General Issues Committee

Report 15-025 (CM12009(e)) CM: January 20, 2016

Bill No. 012

CITY OF HAMILTON BY-LAW NO. 16-012

To Repeal By-law No. 10-209 of the City of Hamilton, being a By-law to Regulate the Hamilton Farmers' Market

WHEREAS Council of the City of Hamilton enacted a by-law to regulate the Hamilton Farmers' Market and to repeal by-law 92-310, being By-law No. 10-209;

AND WHEREAS Council of the City of Hamilton approved an Operating Agreement between the City of Hamilton and Hamilton Farmers' Market Corporation with respect to the regulation of the Hamilton Farmers' Market;

AND WHEREAS the City of Hamilton and the Hamilton Farmers' Market Corporation have both executed the Operating Agreement, dated and effective December 21, 2015;

AND WHEREAS Council of the City of Hamilton wishes to repeal By-law No. 10-209.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

- 1. By-law No. 10-209 of the City of Hamilton is repealed.
- 2. This By-law came into effect on December 21, 2015.

PASSED this 20th day of January, 2016.

F. Eisenberger	J. Pilon	
Mayor	Acting City Clerk	